



\$~14 to 17 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 3/2025 & CM APPL. 630/2025

SUKH DAYAL NARULA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh and Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 6/2025 & CM APPL. 650/2025

RAVINDER PAL SINGH SINCE DECD THR LR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh and Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 8/2025 & CM APPL. 748/2025

SUKH DAYAL NARULA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven
Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh and Ms.
Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED



.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 9/2025 & CM APPL. 752/2025

KIM HUGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Mr. Shiven Khurana, Mr. Manjit Singh and Ms. Arshia Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 34/2025 & CM APPL. 4995/2025

KULDIP SHENKER (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LRS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Gupta and Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocates.

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

It is now 04:45 p.m.

Re-notify on 13th May 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 16, 2025/ak