



\$~224 to 227

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 3/2025 and CM APPL. 630/2025, CM APPL. 23197/2025

SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Advocate.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 6/2025 and CM APPL. 650/2025, CM APPL. 23198/2025
RAVINDER PAL SINGH SINCE DECD THR LRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Advocate.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

+ RC.REV. 8/2025 and CM APPL. 748/2025, CM APPL. 23190/2025
SUKH DAYAL NARULAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Advocate.

versus

M/S KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.



+ RC.REV. 9/2025 and CM APPL. 752/2025, CM APPL. 23193/2025
KIM HUGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Khurana, Advocate.

versus

KALANIDHI INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. L.K. Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

22.04.2025

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before some other
Bench, on 23rd April 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 22, 2025

V.Rawat